.. R-76-1469

RESOLUTION No. 215164
Adopted on JAN 2 2 ]976

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:
That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and

empowered to execute, for and on behalf of The City of San Diego,
an Eighth Amendment And Consent To Assignment Of Option Agreement
with RECREATION SPECIALISTS, INC., and HIGH FLIERS, LTD., to
revise the Control By Lessee provision, add the city's Affirmative
Action requirement, and allow for assignment to High Fliers, Ltd.,
and extend the option term to July 2, 1976, under the terms and
conditions set forth in the form of Eighth Amendment And Consent
To Assignment Of Option Agreement on file in the office of the

City Clerk as Document No. w54016

APPROVED: JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney

vt | MICROFILMED

b: 66
gg. l%cla-gt. Property MAY 22 1978

CC-1265-8B (REV. 1-72) 02024



by the following vote:

- . - L
- -
.e -
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JAN 2 2 '976

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent

Gil Johnson g D D D

Maureen F. O'Connor [{ [:] D D

Lee Hubbard l!( O O O

Leon L. Williams ™ O O O

Floyd L. Morrow [{ D D D

Tom Gade M O O O

Jim Ellis g O O O

Jess D, Haro M O O O

Mayor Pete Wilson M D D D

NI AUTHENTICATED BY:
~ , PETE WILSON ,
Vo A Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
(Seal)y . '
AN EDWARD NIELSEN R
o ~ : City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .
T
RN By ......
i
m L]
L] u. 5
= 3
= <L
o O
s 8 Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
— w
=
S =z
[¥ =]
~ Resolution A 2 2
= Number .......... 213164.... adonted... JAN 22 1976 s
724

CC-1276 (REV. 12-78)

MICROFILMED

MAY 22 1978
02025



